Agreement # 5648 - Amendment # ! Legistar # 24-0277

CONTRACT AMENDMENT ROUTING SHEET

Date Prepared: 01/31/2024 Need Date: 02/23/2024

PROCESSING DEPARTMENT: CONTRACTOR:

Department: Air Quality Management District Name: Sacramento Metro Air Quality Mgmt District
Dept. Contact:  Scott Wilson Address: 777 12th St, Suite 3

Phone: X7554 Sacramento, CA 95814

Department Digitally signed by Scoft Wilson Phone: 916-874-4801

: Scott Wilson pate: 2024.01.31 0s:34:43
Head Signature: 0800

Scott Wilson for Dave Johnston Org Code: 7110100

Airr Pollution Control Officer Project String
(if applicable): 71DISTOPS-71AB2766GT-71CONTRACT-C500THER

CONTRACTING DEPARTMENT: Air Quality Management District
Service Requested: Review, edit, and approve
Description: Amendment to extend MOU for regional Spare the Air program to 2029 - defines EDCAQMD's cost share.

Contract Term: 7/1/2021-6/30/2029 Contract Value: $41,821.92

COUNTY COUNSEL: (must approve all contracts and MOU's) o
Approved: v Disapproved: Date: 02/22/2024 By: TedWoods e
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:

Approved as to form - TDW

COUNSEL -- PLEASE FORWARD TO HR AND RISK MANAGEMENT -- THANKS!
HR APPROVAL.:

Compliance with Human Resources requirements? Yes: | | No: | I

Compliance verified by:

RISK MANAGEMENT APPROVAL.: (all contracts & MOU's except boilerplate grant funding contracts)
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:

OTHER APPROVAL: (Specify department(s) participating or directly affected by this contract).
Departments: NA

Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:

PLEASE EMAIL SIGNED DOCUMENT TO:|scott.wilson@edcgov.us

THANK YOU!



